
ITINERARY

TIME EVENT

8:15 AM Call Time (eat a hearty breakfast )
8:30 AM Stretch
8:45 AM Rehearsal
12:45 PM Lunch (bring a sack lunch ) & Load Truck
2:30 PM Student Meeting in the Music Room
2:45 PM Load Bus
3:00 PM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School
4:00 PM Arrive at Don Antonio Lugo High School
4:05 PM Line-up for restroom break
4:30 PM Dinner ( provided by the Boosters )
5:15 PM Stretch & Change
5:50 PM Line-up to depart for Sectional Warm-up
6:00 PM Warm-up (Sectional)
6:30 PM Transition to Ensemble Warm-up
6:40 PM Warm-up (Ensemble)
7:00 PM Wrap-up and prepare to depart (Front Ensemble)
7:10 PM Depart from warm-up
7:20 PM Staging Area
7:35 PM Performance
7:50 PM Drop off instruments and equipment at the Truck

Change out of uniform / Pit Stays to Pack Instruments
8:15 PM Return to Stadium
8:40 PM Awards
9:15 PM Load Truck

10:00 PM Load Bus
Baked Goods ( provided by the Boosters )

10:15 PM Depart from Don Antonio Lugo High School
11:15 PM Approximate arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
12:15 AM Roll-Call & Approximate Dismissal 

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

Saturday, November 2, 2024
6th Annual Conquistador Classic

@ Don Antonio Lugo High School in Chino, California
Western Band Association (WBA)

Last Updated on 10/20/2024 at 12:28 PM



Last Updated on 10/13/2024 at 3:30 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 
 

  
 

Don Antonio Lugo High School 
13400 Pipeline Avenue 

Chino, California 91710 
Total Distance: 35.4 miles, Total Travel Time: 36 mins 

 
Via The Toll Roads 

• Take SR-241 Toll Road North towards Riverside 
• The Tomato Springs Toll Plaza is $4.37 and the Windy Ridge Toll Plaza is $4.58 
• Take SR-91 Freeway East towards Riverside 
• Take the SR-71 Freeway North 
• Exit Chino Avenue (exit 11) and turn right 
• Turn right on Pipeline Avenue 
• Don Antonio Lugo High School will be on your right-hand side 

 
Without The Toll Roads 

• Take I-5 Freeway North towards Santa Ana 
• Take SR-55 Freeway North 
• Take SR-91 Freeway East towards Riverside 
• Take the SR-71 Freeway North 
• Exit Chino Avenue (exit 11) and turn right 
• Turn right on Pipeline Avenue 
• Don Antonio Lugo High School will be on your right-hand side 



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Welcome & National Anthem 4:00 PM

A Bloomington High School 4:05 PM
A Paramount High School 4:20 PM
A Don Antonio Lugo High School 4:35 PM

AA Maywood Academy High School 4:50 PM
AA South Pasadena High School 5:05 PM
AA Grand Terrace High School 5:20 PM
AA Temecula Valley High School 5:35 PM
AA El Segundo High School 5:50 PM

DINNER BREAK 6:05 PM

AAA Rowland High School 7:05 PM
AAA Temescal Canyon High School 7:20 PM
AAA Trabuco Hills High School 7:35 PM
AAA La Cañada High School 7:50 PM

AAAAA Chino Hills High School 8:05 PM

AWARDS 8:40 PM

GE Music Dave Glyde Press Box
Ensemble Music Jeff Harper Press Box
Individual Music David Roth Field

Percussion Chris Romanowski Press Box

GE Visual George Oliviero Press Box
Ensemble Visual Mike Anderson Press Box
Individual Visual Jack Pursifull Field

Color Guard Kurt Jull Press Box

Timing & Penalty TBD* Field
Tabulator Chris Vega Krebs Press Box

Event Manager Bobby Vega Press Box
Announcer Neal Jerry Press Box
Chief Judge George Oliviero Press Box

Performance Schedule (as of 10/13/24)

Saturday, November 2, 2024
6th Annual Conquistador Classic

@ Don Antonio Lugo High School in Chino, California
Western Band Association (WBA)

Last Updated on 10/13/2024 at 3:01 PM


	Printable_Itinerary
	Printable_Directions
	Printable_Lineup

